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KNIGHTON MARKET
THURSDAY 29 NOVEMBER 2018 - LAMBS & CULL SHEEP

No Max Average | Average Vendor of Max Price
Weight Sold | Price Premium Prime (pence per kilo)
Quality Quality
Lambs 94 179.00 176.17 17443 | AL LEWIS & SON, CEFNLLYN
36.5 —43kg (39KG / £70)
43.5 — 48kg 173 | 180.00 177.90 17290 | K] & L TORTORIELLO, GARBETT HALL
(44.5KG / £80)
48.5 & over 84 159.00 158.00 150.87 | R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM
(49KG / £78)
TOTAL 351 OVERALL AVERAGE FOR LAMBS: 174.28 pence per kilo
Culls No. Max | Avg. Price Vendor of Max Price (per head)
Sold | Price
Ewes 484 | 92.00 44.92 A F BEVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM
Rams 3 75.50 35.50 J PRICE, 3 BROCKTON, LYDBURY NORTH
Wethers
AUCTIONEER’S COMMENT: The lamb trade is similar to the rest of the week, with best demand still for
handy weight lambs (39-44kg). A good old ewe trade, which would be dearer than the week before. Very good
demand for well meated ewes. Next week is the Xmas Fat Stock Show and Sale. We look forward to your
support for this annual event.
FREE ON FARM GRADING - TEL: GEOFF PRICE 07816 818177
GREEN MARKET EVERY WEEK

FORTHCOMING SALES AT KNIGHTON

THURSDAY 6t DECEMBER 2018 - CHRISTMAS SHOW & SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES
This is a GREEN Market. Weighing from 7.30am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 7t-DECEMBER 2018 - SALE OF STORE CATTLE inc COWS & CALVES, IN CALVERS,
BULLING HEIFERS & STORE SHEEP. Sale of Sheep at 10.30am & Cattle at | 1.00am. Late Entries Welcome.

THURSDAY 13t DECEMBER 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES
This is a GREEN Market. Weighing from 7.30am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

THURSDAY 20t DECEMBER 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES
This is a GREEN Market. Weighing from 7.30am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 2|st DECEMBER 2018 — SALE OF STORE & STORE SHEEP.
Sale of Sheep at 10.30am & Cattle at | [.00am. Entries close Thursday |3t December at 5.00pm.

For catalogues/enquiries Tel: Knighton 01547 528621
For up to date Marketing Information outside office hours call:
Glyn Owens 07970 160898,
Jenny Layton Mills 07867 522859
Or Katie Davies 07817 474241



Knighton Market Top Price Report for Lambs — 29" NOVEMBER 2018

LAMBS

TOP PRICE PERKILO

Vendor £
MESSRS PRICE BROS, GARBETT HALL 80.00
A L LEWIS & SON, CEFNLLYN 70.00
DWR REYNOLDS & SON, RHYDYCWM 70.00
LEWIS BROS, THE WEIR FARM 75.50
H E ROLLINGS & SON, DYKE HOUSE 73.00
H E ROLLINGS & SON, DYKE HOUSE 73.00
M H PRICE, POOL HOUSE FARM 73.00
A L LEWIS & SON, CEFNLLYN 80.00

TOP PRICE EWES

SUFFOLK / CONTINENTAL /

TEXEL / BLUE FACED

Vendor

A F BEAVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM

BJ, RM & S AUSTIN, MIDDLE WOODBATCH FARM
J M JOHNSTONE, NEW HOUSE FARM

R F GOUGH & SON, NEW HOUSE FARM

E S JONES, WESTON FARM, KERRY

WELSH / SPECKLED

Vendor

A AT PUGH, BWLCHMAWR

L B SHEEP FARMING LTD

R G SWANCOTT, TREGODFA

A AT PUGH, BWLCHMAWR

A F BEAVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM

READING SHEEP TAGS

KG
44.50
39.00
40.00
43.50
42.00
42.50
43.00
47.00

92.00
89.50
89.00
88.00
87.00

46.50
38.00
35.00
35.00
23.00

TOP PRICE PER HEAD
PPK Vendor
180.00 FARM & FORESTRY, GUIFFRON FARM
179.00 H E ROLLINGS & SON, DYKE HOUSE
175.00 W SJONES, FRONHIR
174.00 FARM & FORESTRY, GUIFFRON FARM
174.00 W S JONES, FRONHIR
172.00 R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FM
170.00
170.00

MULES & 2 BRED

Vendor

R T BRIGHT & SON, SHADWELL HALL

E S JONES, WESTON, KERRY

A & ] SPEKE, UPPER WOODBATCH FARM
A A T PUGH, BWLCHMAWR

A GOODWIN, MYND FARM

RAMS

Vendor

J PRICE, 3 BROCKTON

R T BRIGHT, SHADWELL HALL

KG
55.00
60.00
57.00
48.00
54.00
54.00

£
83.00
82.00
82.00
81.00
81.00
81.00

69.00
60.00
59.00
59.00
58.00

75.50
30.00

Please be aware of the Defra requirements for reading ear tags. There is a disclaimer as far as McCartneys is concerned
concerning tags that don’t read, tags that have come out and dare we say sheep that are not tagged. Ultimately the
vendor is responsible to ensure that he has 100% records to meet Cross Compliance requirements. We can only read
what we can read! Please take note of the disclaimer which stated ‘McCartneys have taken all due care and diligence in

reading the EID sheep tags shown in this document but will not accept any failure resulting from the tags themselves either

because of tag malfunction or installation error and will not accept any financial consequences from such error.
Vendors/purchasers must satisfy themselves as to the correctness of information shown in relying upon it to meet their regulatory
responsibilities’ Please take note we will do all we can to help you and not shirk our responsibilities. We can do no more
than this. Please see on our website www.mccartneys.co.uk the Defra Q & A Sheep Electronic Identification (EID)

CPRCs & Record Keeping Tolerance.
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