

www.mccartneys.co.uk

KNIGHTON MARKET THURSDAY 29th NOVEMBER 2018 – LAMBS & CULL SHEEP

	No	Max	Average	Average	Vendor of Max Price	
Weight	Sold	Price	Premium	Prime	(pence per kilo)	
			Quality	Quality		
Lambs	94	179.00	176.17	174.43	A L LEWIS & SON, CEFNLLYN	
36.5 – 43kg					(39KG / £70)	
43.5 – 48kg	173	180.00	177.90	172.90	K J & L TORTORIELLO, GARBETT HALL	
					(44.5KG / £80)	
48.5 & over	84	159.00	158.00	150.87	R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FARM	
					(49KG / £78)	
TOTAL	35 I		OVERALL AVERAGE FOR LAMBS: 174.28 pence per kilo			
Culls	No.	Max	Avg. Price	Vendor of Max Price (per head)		
	Sold	Price				
Ewes	484	92.00	44.92	A F BEVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM		
Rams	3	75.50	35.50	J PRICE, 3 BROCKTON, LYDBURY NORTH		
Wethers						

AUCTIONEER'S COMMENT: The lamb trade is similar to the rest of the week, with best demand still for handy weight lambs (39-44kg). A good old ewe trade, which would be dearer than the week before. Very good demand for well meated ewes. Next week is the Xmas Fat Stock Show and Sale. We look forward to your support for this annual event.

FREE ON FARM GRADING - TEL: GEOFF PRICE 07816 818177
GREEN MARKET EVERY WEEK

FORTHCOMING SALES AT KNIGHTON

THURSDAY 6th DECEMBER 2018 – CHRISTMAS SHOW & SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES This is a GREEN Market. Weighing from 7.30am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 7th DECEMBER 2018 – SALE OF STORE CATTLE inc COWS & CALVES, IN CALVERS, BULLING HEIFERS & STORE SHEEP. Sale of Sheep at 10.30am & Cattle at 11.00am. Late Entries Welcome.

THURSDAY 13th DECEMBER 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES

This is a GREEN Market. Weighing from 7.30am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

THURSDAY 20th DECEMBER 2018 - SALE OF PRIME LAMBS & CULL EWES

This is a GREEN Market. Weighing from 7.30am. Please enter by Wednesday to help us inform buyers.

FRIDAY 21st DECEMBER 2018 - SALE OF STORE & STORE SHEEP.

Sale of Sheep at 10.30am & Cattle at 11.00am. Entries close Thursday 13th December at 5.00pm.

For catalogues/enquiries Tel: Knighton 01547 528621
For up to date Marketing Information outside office hours call:
Glyn Owens 07970 160898,
Jenny Layton Mills 07867 522859
Or Katie Davies 07817 474241

Knighton Market Top Price Report for Lambs - 29th NOVEMBER 2018

LAMBS

TOP PRICE PER KILO				TOP PRICE PER HEAD	<u>4D</u>		
Vendor	£	KG	PPK	Vendor	KG	£	
MESSRS PRICE BROS, GARBETT HALL	80.00	44.50	180.00	FARM & FORESTRY, GUIFFRON FARM	55.00	83.00	
A L LEWIS & SON, CEFNLLYN	70.00	39.00	179.00	H E ROLLINGS & SON, DYKE HOUSE	60.00	82.00	
DWR REYNOLDS & SON, RHYDYCWM	70.00	40.00	175.00	W S JONES, FRONHIR	57.00	82.00	
LEWIS BROS, THE WEIR FARM	75.50	43.50	174.00	FARM & FORESTRY, GUIFFRON FARM	48.00	81.00	
H E ROLLINGS & SON, DYKE HOUSE	73.00	42.00	174.00	W S JONES, FRONHIR	54.00	81.00	
H E ROLLINGS & SON, DYKE HOUSE	73.00	42.50	172.00	R H WATKINS & SON, MARLOW FM	54.00	81.00	
M H PRICE, POOL HOUSE FARM	73.00	43.00	170.00				
A L LEWIS & SON, CEFNLLYN	80.00	47.00	170.00				

TOP PRICE EWES SUFFOLK / CONTINENTAL / TEXEL / BLUE FACED

MULES & 1/2 BRED

Vandan	,	Vandan	•	
Vendor	£	Vendor	£	
A F BEAVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM	92.00	R T BRIGHT & SON, SHADWELL HALL	69.00	
BJ, RM & S AUSTIN, MIDDLE WOODBATCH FARM	89.50	E S JONES, WESTON, KERRY	60.00	
J M JOHNSTONE, NEW HOUSE FARM	89.00	A & J SPEKE, UPPER WOODBATCH FARM	59.00	
R F GOUGH & SON, NEW HOUSE FARM	88.00	A A T PUGH, BWLCHMAWR	59.00	
E S JONES, WESTON FARM, KERRY	87.00	A GOODWIN, MYND FARM	58.00	

WELSH / SPECKLED		<u>RAMS</u>		
Vendor	£	Vendor	£	
A A T PUGH, BWLCHMAWR	46.50	J PRICE, 3 BROCKTON	75.50	
L B SHEEP FARMING LTD	38.00	R T BRIGHT, SHADWELL HALL	30.00	
R G SWANCOTT, TREGODFA	35.00			
A A T PUGH, BWLCHMAWR	35.00			
A F BEAVAN & CO, THE GRAIG FARM	23.00			

READING SHEEP TAGS

Please be aware of the Defra requirements for reading ear tags. There is a disclaimer as far as McCartneys is concerned concerning tags that don't read, tags that have come out and dare we say sheep that are not tagged. Ultimately the vendor is responsible to ensure that he has 100% records to meet Cross Compliance requirements. We can only read what we can read! Please take note of the disclaimer which stated 'McCartneys have taken all due care and diligence in reading the EID sheep tags shown in this document but will not accept any failure resulting from the tags themselves either because of tag malfunction or installation error and will not accept any financial consequences from such error. Vendors/purchasers must satisfy themselves as to the correctness of information shown in relying upon it to meet their regulatory responsibilities' Please take note we will do all we can to help you and not shirk our responsibilities. We can do no more than this. Please see on our website www.mccartneys.co.uk the Defra Q & A Sheep Electronic Identification (EID) CPRCs & Record Keeping Tolerance.



www.mccartneys.co.uk